



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No.222/2025
CM No.5972/2025

Mst. Hajra ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Shakir Mushtaq, Advocate, vice
Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others.Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.09.2025

Owing to the family emergency, learned counsel for the appellant is stated to have left the Court premises.

Adjourned to September 22, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
15.09.2025
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.