

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through video conferencing)**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 222/2025

Mst. Hajra ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. N A Kouchai, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
22.09.2025

Notice to the respondents.

Requisite steps for effecting service of notice on respondents shall be taken within a week's time.

Process *Dasti* as well.

Adjourned to 10th November 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
22.09.2025
Sunita/PS