

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 222/2025 in
[WP(C) 2287/2022]

MST. HAJRA

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
TH.CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Motashim, Advocate for R 1-3
Mr. M. Younis, GA for R-4

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge.

ORDER

10.11.2025

Heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on 19th November 2025.

Mr. N.A Kouchai, learned counsel for the appellant shall place on record a copy of Girdawari of Kharif 1971.

Mr. Kouchai, shall also provide a copy of the paper book to the counsel for the respondents by or before next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

10.11.2025

"S.NUZHAT"