

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 222/2025  
In [WP(C) 2287/2022]**

**Mst. Hajra**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. N.A. Kouchai, Advocate

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel for R-1 &2.  
Mr. Syed Motashim, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
19.11.2025

**1. Admit.**

**2. Notice.**

**3. Notice waived by Mr.Mohd Younis Hafiz, learned Assisting Counsel appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 2, and Mr. Syed Motashim, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.**

**4. Having regard to the nature of the controversy involved and the observation made by this Court that it would be advantageous for both the parties to sit together and resolve the dispute amicably, both the counsel appearing for the parties have prayed for some time to come up with the instructions.**

**5.** List again on 10.12.2025.

**6.** In the meanwhile, till next date of hearing before the Bench, there shall be no further proceedings before the Commissioner, Agrarian Reforms.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

19.11.2025

"Mir Arif"

