

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA/222/2025  
CM/5972/2025**

**Mst. Hajra**

**...Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. N.A. Kouchai, Advocate

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Syed Motashim, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
10.12.2025

- 1.** Learned counsel appearing for both sides pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to make an effort to bring their clients to a negotiable settlement.
- 2.** List again on 09.02.2026.
- 3.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

10.12.2025

"Mir Arif"