

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 222/2025 in
[WP(C) 2287/2022]

MST. HAJRA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
TH.CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Ashraf Shah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
09.02.2026

Both the counsels submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and prays for some more time in this regard. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 03.03.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.02.2026
"Imtiyaz"