

S. No. 1

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 222/2025
In WP(C) No. 2287/2022

Mst. Hajra ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Kuchay, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K through Chief Secretary and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Mohtashim, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

01. Learned counsels for the parties submit that parties are in the process of amicable settlement and prays for some time to report instructions with regard to the settlement. They may do so by the next date of hearing.
02. List on 08.05.2026.
03. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.04.2026

Manzoor